

				Engin	eer's Estimate	(1) Access Pacific, Inc.		(2) Excel Pav	(2) Excel Paving Company		(3) Griffith Company		erican Asphalt
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount				\$1,432,901.25		\$1,498,472.37		\$1,593,810.05		\$1,595,522.73			
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
Item	Description	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,000)	1	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	4	\$500.00		\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	PREPARATION OF THE SWPPP (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$5,000)	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SWPPP	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$54,400.00	\$54,400.00
6	OFFICE FACILITIES	1	\$12,000.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	MOBILIZATION	1	\$40,000.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$75,200.00	\$75,200.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
9	ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
10	CROWN REDUCTION, TREE (13" - 24" DIAMETER)	1	\$650.00	EA	\$650.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
11	REMOVE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE	120	\$10.00	LF	\$1,200.00	\$19.25	\$2,310.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$16.70	\$2,004.00
12	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON- REINFORCED)	206	\$170.00	CY	\$35,020.00	\$252.00	\$51,912.00	\$153.00	\$31,518.00	\$250.00	\$51,500.00	\$142.00	\$29,252.00

(1) Access Pacific, Inc. (2) Excel Paving Company (3) Griffith Company (4) All American Asphalt **Engineer's Estimate** (1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$1.432.901.25 \$1,498,472,37 \$1.593.810.05 \$1.595.522.73 (2) Unit Price Detail <u>Unit Price</u> Unit Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Description Qty Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Item CY 13 CONCRETE REMOVAL 188 \$220.00 \$41,360.00 \$280.00 \$52,640.00 \$248.00 \$46.624.00 \$225.00 \$42,300.00 \$174.00 \$32,712.00 (REINFORCED) 14 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 525 \$80.00 CY \$42,000.00 \$20.00 \$10,500.00 \$122.00 \$64,050.00 \$150.00 \$78,750.00 \$154.00 \$80,850.00 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY \$56.00 \$250.00 \$12,750.00 \$210.00 15 51 \$120.00 \$6,120.00 \$2,856.00 \$148.00 \$7,548.00 \$10,710.00 CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS 149 \$85.00 CY \$12,665.00 \$38.00 \$5,662.00 \$304.00 \$45,296.00 \$275.00 \$40,975.00 \$145.00 \$21,605.00 16 BASE TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY \$275.00 \$13,224.00 17 CY 29 \$7,975.00 \$182.00 \$5,278.00 \$202.00 \$5,858.00 \$175.00 \$5,075.00 \$456.00 (CLASS 270-E-500) 159091 \$0.20 SF \$31.818.20 \$0.25 \$39,772.75 \$0.27 \$42.954.57 \$39,772.75 \$41,363.66 18 COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (0 \$0.25 \$0.26 - 1-1/2") COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (> SF 19 28497 \$0.50 \$14,248.50 \$0.50 \$14,248.50 \$0.65 \$18,523.05 \$0.60 \$17,098.20 \$0.26 \$7,409.22 3") AC CURB, TYPE D1-8 \$35.00 \$13,160.00 \$12.00 \$4,512.00 \$5,903.20 20 \$18.00 376 LF \$6.768.00 \$20.50 \$7,708.00 \$15.70 \$1,296.00 AC CURB, TYPE D2 36 \$40.00 LF \$1,440.00 \$20.50 \$738.00 \$37.00 \$1,332.00 \$36.00 \$15.70 \$565.20 21 22 AC PAVEMENT 535 \$100.00 TON \$53,500.00 \$120.00 \$64,200.00 \$89.00 \$47.615.00 \$100.00 \$53,500.00 \$77.00 \$41,195.00 AC PAVEMENT(PATCH BACK) 23 56 \$170.00 TON \$9,520.00 \$222.00 \$12,432.00 \$285.00 \$15,960.00 \$400.00 \$22,400.00 \$177.00 \$9,912.00 24 AC PAVEMENT(DRIVEWAYS) \$800.00 TON \$800.00 \$1.800.00 \$1.800.00 \$177.00 \$177.00 \$2.000.00 \$2.000.00 \$177.00 \$177.00 1 59 25 AC PAVEMENT (SIDEWALK) \$170.00 TON \$10,030.00 \$222.00 \$13,098.00 \$177.00 \$10.443.00 \$325.00 \$19,175.00 \$177.00 \$10,443.00 \$240.00 \$19,572.00 26 AC PAVEMENT (SHOULDERS 84 \$200.00 TON \$16.800.00 \$20,160.00 \$222.00 \$18.648.00 \$350.00 \$29.400.00 \$233.00 AT GUARDRAIL) RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE \$4,710.00 27 3 \$2,000.00 EΑ \$6,000.00 \$1,050.00 \$3,150.00 \$1,833.00 \$5,499.00 \$3,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$1,570.00 28 DOUBLE ADJUST MANHOLE 9 \$1,000.00 EΑ \$9,000.00 \$1,120.00 \$10,080.00 \$1,400.00 \$12,600.00 \$1,600.00 \$14,400.00 \$1,250.00 \$11,250.00 PCC PAVEMENT \$270.00 \$32,940.00 \$530.00 \$64,660.00 \$381.00 \$46,482.00 \$600.00 \$73,200.00 \$41,968.00 29 122 CY \$344.00 ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX 30 1833 \$100.00 TON \$114.00 \$208,962.00 \$92.00 \$168,636.00 \$88.00 \$161,304.00 \$88.00 \$161,304.00 \$183,300.00 \$1,500.00 \$18,270.00 DRILL AND BOND DOWEL 30 \$50.00 LF \$21.00 \$630.00 \$40.00 \$1.200.00 \$16.00 \$480.00 \$609.00 31 32 DOWEL BAR 161 \$3.00 LB \$483.00 \$3.00 \$483.00 \$10.00 \$1.610.00 \$3.00 \$483.00 \$10.00 \$1.610.00 **RE-ESTABLISH CURB DRAIN** 33 1 \$1.500.00 LS \$1.500.00 \$210.00 \$210.00 \$1.078.00 \$1.078.00 \$6.000.00 \$6.000.00 \$1.050.00 \$1.050.00 OUTLET 34 CURB DRAIN PER STD PLAN \$2,500.00 ΕA \$4,900.00 \$1,050.00 \$4,000.00 \$680.00 \$2,500.00 \$4,900.00 \$1,050.00 \$4,000.00 \$680.00 1 150, N=1, CASE 3 INLET CURB DRAIN PER DETAIL 35 2 \$2,500.00 ΕA \$5,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,200.00 \$4.400.00 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,000.00 SHEET 17, N=1 \$7,250.00 36 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$4,300.00 \$5,000.00 \$7,250.00 PARKWAY DRAIN PER STD 1 EΑ \$1.400.00 \$4.300.00 \$5.000.00 PLAN 151, S=28", INLET TYPE 2

(1) Access Pacific, Inc. (2) Excel Paving Company (3) Griffith Company **Engineer's Estimate** (4) All American Asphalt (1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$1.432.901.25 \$1,498,472,37 \$1.593.810.05 \$1.595.522.73 (2) Unit Price Detail Qty Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Description Unit Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Item LS 37 SAWCUT AND SEAL 6" CMP \$5,000.00 \$5.000.00 \$1.400.00 \$2,200.00 \$2.200.00 \$2,000.00 \$2.000.00 \$1,050.00 \$1,050.00 1 \$1.400.00 PIPE 38 CHANNEL COVER (PER 282 \$1,200.00 CY \$338,400.00 \$580.00 \$163,560.00 \$965.00 \$272,130.00 \$850.00 \$239,700.00 \$1,245.00 \$351,090.00 SHEET 18, CHANNEL COVER STRUCTURAL DETAILS) 39 PCC CURB, TYPE A1-6 10 \$35.00 LF \$350.00 \$20.00 \$200.00 \$36.00 \$360.00 \$90.00 \$900.00 \$41.00 \$410.00 LF PCC CURB, TYPE A1-VAR 402 \$28.00 \$11,256.00 \$20.00 \$8.040.00 \$32.00 \$12,864.00 \$60.00 \$24,120.00 \$23.25 \$9.346.50 40 \$42,450.00 \$27,762.30 41 PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 849 \$30.00 LF \$25,470.00 \$50.00 \$45.00 \$38,205.00 \$60.00 \$50.940.00 \$32.70 A2-6 PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 42 1248 \$30.00 LF \$37.440.00 \$56.00 \$69.888.00 \$45.00 \$56.160.00 \$60.00 \$74.880.00 \$34.75 \$43.368.00 A2-8 PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE \$11,935.00 43 310 \$35.00 LF \$10,850.00 \$56.00 \$17,360.00 \$46.00 \$14,260.00 \$70.00 \$21,700.00 \$38.50 A2-8, W=2.5' PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 29 \$40.00 LF \$56.00 \$46.00 \$1,334.00 \$85.00 \$1,299.20 44 \$1,160.00 \$1,624.00 \$2,465.00 \$44.80 A2-8. W=VAR 45 PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 38 \$40.00 LF \$1.520.00 \$12.00 \$456.00 \$46.00 \$1.748.00 \$65.00 \$2.470.00 \$50.70 \$1.926.60 A2-VAR PCC GUTTER, 2' WIDE 357 \$20.00 LF \$65.00 \$8,746.50 46 \$7,140.00 \$12.00 \$4,284.00 \$38.00 \$13,566.00 \$23,205.00 \$24.50 SF 47 PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 4" 8331 \$5.00 \$41.655.00 \$10.00 \$83.310.00 \$7.50 \$62.482.50 \$8.10 \$67.481.10 \$7.15 \$59,566.65 THICK \$22,990.00 PCC CURB RAMPS 48 38 \$850.00 CY \$32,300.00 \$605.00 \$666.00 \$25,308.00 \$1,500.00 \$57,000.00 \$1,600.00 \$60.800.00 49 PCC DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK 622 SF \$6,220.00 \$6,220.00 \$9,330.00 \$8.00 \$4,976.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$10.20 \$6,344.40 50 DETECTABLE WARNING SF 695 \$35.00 \$24,325.00 \$56.00 \$38,920.00 \$36.50 \$25.367.50 \$35.00 \$24,325.00 \$15.00 \$10,425.00 SURFACE 51 CROSS GUTTER 38 \$600.00 CY \$22,800.00 \$530.00 \$20,140.00 \$398.00 \$15,124.00 \$950.00 \$36,100.00 \$444.00 \$16,872.00 52 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF LF 18 \$30.00 \$540.00 \$39.00 \$702.00 \$35.00 \$630.00 \$90.00 \$1.620.00 \$33.40 \$601.20 EXISTING METAL HAND RAILINGS METAL HAND RAILINGS PER 53 \$200.00 27 LF \$5.400.00 \$420.00 \$11.340.00 \$387.00 \$10.449.00 \$240.00 \$6.480.00 \$365.00 \$9.855.00 STD PLAN 606 \$20,532.00 \$18,821.00 \$15,399.00 54 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF \$12.00 1711 LF \$11.00 \$9.50 \$16,254.50 \$10.00 \$17,110.00 \$9.00 **EXISTING GUARDRAIL** (INCLUDING POSTS)

(2) Excel Paving Company (3) Griffith Company **Engineer's Estimate** (1) Access Pacific, Inc. (4) All American Asphalt (1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$1.432.901.25 \$1,498,472,37 \$1.593.810.05 \$1.595.522.73 (2) Unit Price Detail Unit Price Unit Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Description Qty Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Item LB 55 TRANSPORTATION AND 23000 \$0.25 \$0.60 \$13,800.00 \$0.51 \$11.730.00 \$0.25 \$5.750.00 \$0.50 \$11,500.00 \$5.750.00 **DISPOSAL OF TREATED** WOOD WASTE \$50,800.00 56 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL 1270 \$40.00 LF \$50,800.00 \$46.00 \$58,420.00 \$42.00 \$53,340.00 \$32.00 \$40,640.00 \$40.00 SYSTEM (STEEL POST WITH PLASTIC BLOCK) **IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM** \$5,000.00 EΑ \$60.000.00 \$4.150.00 \$49.800.00 \$3.800.00 \$45.600.00 \$3.300.00 \$39.600.00 \$3.600.00 \$43,200.00 57 12 58 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL \$800.00 EΑ \$7.200.00 \$980.00 \$8.820.00 \$895.00 \$8.055.00 \$1,050.00 \$845.00 \$7.605.00 9 \$9.450.00 SYSTEM END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY PER CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN A77S1 \$345.00 \$315.00 59 \$350.00 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL 10 EΑ \$3.500.00 \$3.450.00 \$3.150.00 \$108.00 \$1.080.00 \$300.00 \$3.000.00 SYSTEM END CAP PER CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN A77M1 (TYPE A) CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4' HIGH 60 124 \$50.00 LF \$6.200.00 \$41.00 \$5.084.00 \$38.00 \$4.712.00 \$47.00 \$5.828.00 \$36.00 \$4.464.00 NO. 6 PULL BOX INCL PCC \$700.00 ΕA \$665.00 \$626.00 \$626.00 61 \$700.00 \$2,230.00 \$2,230.00 \$665.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 1 COVER INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR 62 255 \$15.00 LF \$3.825.00 \$28.00 \$7.140.00 \$15.00 \$3.825.00 \$14.00 \$3.570.00 \$18.00 \$4.590.00 AND LEADS SAW CUT 63 DETAIL 2 (THERMOPLASTIC) 2270 \$1.50 LF \$3.405.00 \$1.50 \$3,405.00 \$1.00 \$2,270.00 \$1.00 \$2.270.00 \$1.00 \$2,270.00 64 DETAIL 22 1555 \$2.00 LF \$2.00 \$2,643.50 \$3,110.00 \$3,110.00 \$1.75 \$2,721.25 \$1.60 \$2,488.00 \$1.70 (THERMOPLASTIC) \$294.00 65 \$4.50 \$4.00 DETAIL 38 70 \$3.00 LF \$210.00 \$5.00 \$350.00 \$315.00 \$280.00 \$4.20 (THERMOPLASTIC) SF 66 PAVEMENT MARKINGS 502 \$6.00 \$3.012.00 \$8.50 \$4.267.00 \$7.75 \$3.890.50 \$7.00 \$3.514.00 \$7.30 \$3.664.60 (THERMOPLASTIC) 67 \$4.00 LF 12" STRIPING 590 \$2,360.00 \$4.00 \$2,360.00 \$3.50 \$2,065.00 \$3.00 \$1,770.00 \$3.20 \$1,888.00 (THERMOPLASTIC) 68 24" STRIPING 75 \$5.00 LF \$375.00 \$8.50 \$637.50 \$7.75 \$581.25 \$525.00 \$7.30 \$547.50 \$7.00 (THERMOPLASTIC) \$3.00 \$745.50 LF 69 CURB MARKINGS (ONE-355 \$1,065.00 \$2.50 \$887.50 \$2.25 \$798.75 \$2.00 \$710.00 \$2.10 COAT PAINT) 70 **REMOVE 12" STRIPING** 325 \$4.00 LF \$1.300.00 \$5.00 \$1.625.00 \$4.50 \$1.462.50 \$4.00 \$1.300.00 \$4.20 \$1.365.00 (THERMOPLASTIC)

Engineer's Estimate (1) Access Pacific, Inc. (2) Excel Paving Company (3) Griffith Company (4) All American Asphalt (1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$1.432.901.25 \$1,498,472,37 \$1.593.810.05 \$1.595.522.73 (2) Unit Price Detail Description <u>Qty</u> Unit Price Unit Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Item ΕA 71 BLUE RAISED PAVEMENT 12 \$10.00 \$120.00 \$18.00 \$216.00 \$16.50 \$198.00 \$15.00 \$180.00 \$16.00 \$192.00 MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 72 SIGN PANEL 16 \$150.00 ΕA \$2,400.00 \$225.00 \$3,600.00 \$205.00 \$3,280.00 \$188.00 \$3,008.00 \$200.00 \$3,200.00 73 SIGN POST (ROADSIDE 8 \$200.00 EΑ \$1,600.00 \$360.00 \$2,880.00 \$332.00 \$2,656.00 \$300.00 \$2,400.00 \$313.00 \$2,504.00 SIGN) RELOCATE SIGN \$300.00 \$276.00 \$276.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$260.00 74 \$150.00 ΕA \$150.00 \$300.00 \$260.00 1 75 REMOVE SIGN \$24.00 \$22.00 \$154.00 \$20.00 \$217.00 7 \$50.00 EΑ \$350.00 \$168.00 \$140.00 \$31.00 SHREDDED MULCH, 3" THICK 76 6 \$200.00 CY \$1.200.00 \$140.00 \$840.00 \$110.00 \$660.00 \$210.00 \$1,260.00 \$365.00 \$2,190.00 77 CLASS "A" TOPSOIL 14 \$100.00 CY \$1,400.00 \$200.00 \$2,800.00 \$220.00 \$3,080.00 \$100.00 \$1,400.00 \$365.00 \$5,110.00 **TRAFFIC CONTROL -**1 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,100.00 \$8,300.00 \$8,300.00 \$15,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 78 LS \$15.000.00 \$2,100.00 MARIPOSA ST 1 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$35,803.00 \$25,000.00 \$16,000.00 79 **TRAFFIC CONTROL - ALLEN** LS \$21,000.00 \$35,803.00 \$25,000.00 \$16,000.00 AVE \$1,415,783.70 \$1,596,042.73 Unit Price Total \$1,431,495.25 \$1,498,472.37 \$1,593,810.05 (3) Local Small Business Enterprise (LSBE) Preference Amount \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (4) LSBE Adjusted Amount \$1,431,495.25 \$1,498,472.37 \$1,593,810.05 \$1,596,042.73 Comments APPARENT LOW BIDDER



County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works Construction Division **BID SUMMARY** (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name:Allen Avenue, et al.Project ID:RDC0016069Bids Opened:5/31/2018Office Engineer:Fred Kheradvar 626-458-3199

			Engineer's Estimate		(5) Toro Enterprises, Inc.		(6) Sequel Contractors, Inc.		(7) Sully-Miller Contracting Company				
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$1,644,624.67		\$1,715,879.52		\$1,842,000.00			
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,000)	1	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	4	\$500.00		\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
4	PREPARATION OF THE SWPPP (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$5,000)	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
5	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SWPPP	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00		
6	OFFICE FACILITIES	1	\$12,000.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,511.90	\$16,511.90		
7	MOBILIZATION	1	\$40,000.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00		
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00		
9	ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
10	CROWN REDUCTION, TREE (13" - 24" DIAMETER)	1	\$650.00	EA	\$650.00	\$3,240.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		
11	REMOVE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE	120	\$10.00	LF	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00		

				Engin	eer's Estimate	(5) Toro Ei	(5) Toro Enterprises, Inc.		(6) Sequel Contractors, Inc.		(7) Sully-Miller Contracting Company		
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount			\$1,644,624.67				\$1,715,879.52		\$1,842,000.00				
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
Item	Description	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
12	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON-	206	\$170.00	CY	\$35,020.00	\$241.00	\$49,646.00	\$137.00	\$28,222.00	\$190.00	\$39,140.00		
	REINFORCED)												
13	CONCRETE REMOVAL	188	\$220.00	CY	\$41,360.00	\$485.00	\$91,180.00	\$190.00	\$35,720.00	\$205.00	\$38,540.00		_
	(REINFORCED)												
14	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	525	\$80.00	CY	\$42,000.00	\$70.00	\$36,750.00	\$85.00	\$44,625.00	\$150.00	\$78,750.00		
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	51	\$120.00	CY	\$6,120.00	\$745.00	\$37,995.00	\$190.00	\$9,690.00	\$240.00	\$12,240.00		
16	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	149	\$85.00	CY	\$12,665.00	\$109.00	\$16,241.00	\$125.00	\$18,625.00	\$165.00	\$24,585.00		
17	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 270-E-500)	29	\$275.00	CY	\$7,975.00	\$175.00	\$5,075.00	\$160.00	\$4,640.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00		
18	COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (0 -	159091	\$0.20	SF	\$31,818.20	\$0.25	\$39,772.75	\$0.22	\$35,000.02	\$0.25	\$39,772.75		<u> </u>
10	1-1/2")	159091	Φ 0.20	ЗГ	φ31,010.20	φ 0.2 5	\$39,77Z.75	φ0.22	\$35,000.0Z	φ0.25	φ 39 ,112.15		
19	COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (>	28497	\$0.50	SF	\$14,248.50	\$0.61	\$17,383.17	\$0.50	\$14,248.50	\$0.55	\$15,673.35		
10	3")	20407	φ0.00	01	ψ14,240.00	φ0.01	ψ17,000.17	φ0.00	ψ14,240.00	φ0.00	φ10,070.00		
20	AC CURB, TYPE D1-8	376	\$18.00	LF	\$6,768.00	\$10.00	\$3,760.00	\$17.00	\$6,392.00	\$20.00	\$7,520.00		
21	AC CURB, TYPE D2	36	\$40.00	LF	\$1,440.00	\$21.00	\$756.00	\$17.00	\$612.00	\$24.00	\$864.00		
22	AC PAVEMENT	535	\$100.00	TON	\$53,500.00	\$86.00	\$46,010.00	\$80.00	\$42,800.00	\$120.00	\$64,200.00		<u> </u>
23	AC PAVEMENT(PATCH BACK)	56	\$170.00	TON	\$9,520.00	\$250.00	\$14,000.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	\$350.00	\$19,600.00		
24	AC PAVEMENT(DRIVEWAYS)	1	\$800.00	TON	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$552.00	\$552.00		
25	AC PAVEMENT (SIDEWALK)	59	\$170.00	TON	\$10,030.00	\$200.00	\$11,800.00	\$150.00	\$8,850.00	\$331.00	\$19,529.00		
26	AC PAVEMENT (SHOULDERS	84	\$200.00	TON	\$16,800.00	\$265.00	\$22,260.00	\$250.00	\$21,000.00	\$320.00	\$26,880.00		
	AT GUARDRAIL)												
27	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	3	+)	EA	\$6,000.00	\$2,565.00	\$7,695.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00		
28	DOUBLE ADJUST MANHOLE	9	\$1,000.00	EA	\$9,000.00	\$890.00	\$8,010.00	\$950.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,350.00	\$12,150.00		
29	PCC PAVEMENT	122	\$270.00	CY	\$32,940.00	\$406.00	\$49,532.00	\$350.00	\$42,700.00	\$565.00	\$68,930.00		
30	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	1833	\$100.00	TON	\$183,300.00	\$92.50	\$169,552.50	\$85.00	\$155,805.00	\$105.00	\$192,465.00		
31	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	30	\$50.00	LF	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00		
32	DOWEL BAR	161	\$3.00	LB	\$483.00	\$10.00	\$1,610.00	\$45.00	\$7,245.00	\$5.00	\$805.00		
33	RE-ESTABLISH CURB DRAIN OUTLET	1	\$1,500.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		
34		1	\$2,500.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		
35	150, N=1, CASE 3 INLET CURB DRAIN PER DETAIL)	\$2,500.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00		
33	SHEET 17, N=1	2	φ2,300.00	EA	\$ 5,000.00	φ1,000.00	φ3,000.00	φ1,000.00	φ 2,000.0 0	φ Ζ ,ΖΟΟ.ΟΟ	φ 4,400.00		

				Engin	eer's Estimate	(5) Toro Er	nterprises, Inc.	(6) Sequel Contractors, Inc.		(7) Sully-Miller Contracting Company			
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					:	\$1,644,624.67		\$1,715,879.52		\$1,842,000.00		
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
Item	Description	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
36	PARKWAY DRAIN PER STD PLAN 151, S=28", INLET TYPE 2	1	\$2,000.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00		
37	SAWCUT AND SEAL 6" CMP PIPE	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$825.00	\$825.00		
38	CHANNEL COVER (PER SHEET 18, CHANNEL COVER STRUCTURAL DETAILS)	282	\$1,200.00	CY	\$338,400.00		\$326,556.00	\$1,200.00	\$338,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$310,200.00		
39	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-6	10	\$35.00	LF	\$350.00		\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00		
40	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-VAR	402	\$28.00	LF	\$11,256.00		\$12,462.00	\$23.00	\$9,246.00	\$38.00	\$15,276.00		
41	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-6	849	\$30.00	LF	\$25,470.00	\$33.00	\$28,017.00	\$33.00	\$28,017.00	\$41.00	\$34,809.00		
42	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8	1248	\$30.00	LF	\$37,440.00	\$34.00	\$42,432.00	\$34.00	\$42,432.00	\$42.00	\$52,416.00		
43	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8, W=2.5'	310	\$35.00	LF	\$10,850.00	\$43.00	\$13,330.00	\$38.00	\$11,780.00	\$31.00	\$9,610.00		
44	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8, W=VAR	29	\$40.00	LF	\$1,160.00	\$49.00	\$1,421.00	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$43.00	\$1,247.00		
45	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-VAR	38	\$40.00	LF	\$1,520.00	\$70.00	\$2,660.00	\$39.00	\$1,482.00	\$41.00	\$1,558.00		
46	PCC GUTTER, 2' WIDE	357	\$20.00	LF	\$7,140.00	\$35.00	\$12,495.00	\$20.00	\$7,140.00	\$51.00	\$18,207.00		
47	PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	8331	\$5.00	SF	\$41,655.00	\$6.10	\$50,819.10	\$7.00	\$58,317.00	\$8.00	\$66,648.00		
48	PCC CURB RAMPS	38	\$850.00	CY	\$32,300.00		\$34,010.00	\$900.00	\$34,200.00	\$1,675.00	\$63,650.00		
49	PCC DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	622	\$8.00	SF	\$4,976.00	\$9.60	\$5,971.20	\$8.00	\$4,976.00	\$9.00	\$5,598.00		
50	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	695	\$35.00	SF	\$24,325.00	\$29.00	\$20,155.00	\$43.00	\$29,885.00	\$47.00	\$32,665.00		
51	CROSS GUTTER	38	\$600.00	CY	\$22,800.00	\$495.00	\$18,810.00	\$330.00	\$12,540.00	\$625.00	\$23,750.00		
52	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING METAL HAND RAILINGS	18	\$30.00	LF	\$540.00	\$35.00	\$630.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$38.00	\$684.00		
53	METAL HAND RAILINGS PER STD PLAN 606	27	\$200.00	LF	\$5,400.00	\$378.00	\$10,206.00	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$380.00	\$10,260.00		

				Engin	eer's Estimate	(5) Toro Er	(5) Toro Enterprises, Inc.		(6) Sequel Contractors, Inc.		(7) Sully-Miller Contracting Company		
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						c.	\$1,644,624.67		\$1,715,879.52		\$1,842,000.00		
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
Ìtém	Description	Qty	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
54	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF	1711	\$12.00	LF	\$20,532.00	\$9.20	\$15,741.20	\$10.00	\$17,110.00	\$10.00	\$17,110.00		
	EXISTING GUARDRAIL		·		. ,		. ,	·	. ,	·	. ,		
	(INCLUDING POSTS)												
55	TRANSPORTATION AND	23000	\$0.25	LB	\$5,750.00	\$0.50	\$11,500.00	\$0.60	\$13,800.00	\$0.50	\$11,500.00		
	DISPOSAL OF TREATED												
	WOOD WASTE												
56	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL	1270	\$40.00	LF	\$50,800.00	\$41.00	\$52,070.00	\$40.00	\$50,800.00	\$42.00	\$53,340.00		
	SYSTEM (STEEL POST WITH												
	PLASTIC BLOCK)												
57	IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	12	. ,	EA	\$60,000.00	\$3,725.00	\$44,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,777.00	\$45,324.00		
58	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL	9	\$800.00	EA	\$7,200.00	\$875.00	\$7,875.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$890.00	\$8,010.00		
	SYSTEM END ANCHOR												
	ASSEMBLY PER CALTRANS												
	STANDARD PLAN A77S1												
59	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL	10	\$350.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00		
	SYSTEM END CAP PER												
	CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN												
- 00	A77M1 (TYPE A)	101	*5 0.00		* 0.000.00	#07.00	¢ 4 500 00	¢ 40.00	¢ 4 000 00	* 07.00	* 4 500 00		
60	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4' HIGH	124	\$50.00	LF	\$6,200.00	\$37.00	\$4,588.00	\$40.00	\$4,960.00	\$37.00	\$4,588.00		
61	NO. 6 PULL BOX INCL PCC	1	\$700.00	EA	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$905.00	\$905.00		
		055	#45.00		#0.005.00	#45.00	#0.005.00	<u> </u>	#5 400 00	\$45.00	#0.005.00		
62	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	255	\$15.00	LF	\$3,825.00	\$15.00	\$3,825.00	\$20.00	\$5,100.00	\$15.00	\$3,825.00		
63	AND LEADS SAW CUT DETAIL 2 (THERMOPLASTIC)	2270	\$1.50	LF	\$3,405.00	\$1.00	\$2,270.00	\$2.00	\$4,540.00	\$1.00	\$2,270.00		
64	DETAIL 2 (THERMOPLASTIC)	1555	\$1.50		\$3,405.00	<u>\$1.00</u> \$1.75	\$2,270.00	<u>\$2.00</u> \$3.40	\$4,540.00	\$1.00	\$2,270.00		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						. ,						
<u>65</u> 66	DETAIL 38 (THERMOPLASTIC)	70	\$3.00	 SF	\$210.00	\$4.35	\$304.50	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$4.50	\$315.00		
66	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	502	\$6.00	5F	\$3,012.00	\$7.50	\$3,765.00	\$9.00	\$4,518.00	\$8.00	\$4,016.00		
07		500	¢4.00		#0.000.00	<u>фо ог</u>	¢4 047 50	¢4.00	\$0,000,00	¢0.50	\$0.005.00		
67	12" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	590	\$4.00	LF	\$2,360.00	\$3.25	\$1,917.50	\$4.00	\$2,360.00	\$3.50	\$2,065.00		
60		75	¢5.00		¢275.00	ሱን ደር	¢500.50	¢0.00	¢c00.00	¢0.00	¢c00.00		
68	24" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	75	\$5.00	LF	\$375.00	\$7.50	\$562.50	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$600.00		
60		255	¢2.00		¢1 065 00	¢0.45	¢762.05	¢0.00	¢710.00	¢0.00	¢701.00		
69	CURB MARKINGS (ONE-COAT PAINT)	355	\$3.00	LF	\$1,065.00	\$2.15	\$763.25	\$2.00	\$710.00	\$2.20	\$781.00		
	FAINT)												

				Engineer's Estimate		(5) Toro Enterprises, Inc.		(6) Sequel Contractors, Inc.		(7) Sully-Miller Contracting Company			
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$1,644,624.67		\$1,715,879.52		\$1,842,000.00				
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
Item	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
70	REMOVE 12" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	325	\$4.00	LF	\$1,300.00	\$4.35	\$1,413.75	\$9.00	\$2,925.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00		
71	BLUE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	12	\$10.00	EA	\$120.00	\$16.25	\$195.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$17.00	\$204.00		
72	SIGN PANEL	16	\$150.00	EA	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$203.00	\$3,248.00		<u>.</u>
73	SIGN POST (ROADSIDE SIGN)	8	\$200.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$329.00	\$2,632.00		
74	RELOCATE SIGN	1	\$150.00	EA	\$150.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$275.00		
75	REMOVE SIGN	7	\$50.00	EA	\$350.00	\$22.00	\$154.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$22.00	\$154.00		
76	SHREDDED MULCH, 3" THICK	6	\$200.00	CY	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$510.00		
77	CLASS "A" TOPSOIL	14	\$100.00	CY	\$1,400.00	\$285.00	\$3,990.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$38.00	\$532.00		
78	TRAFFIC CONTROL - MARIPOSA ST	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$49,400.00	\$49,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00		
79	TRAFFIC CONTROL - ALLEN AVE	1	\$40,000.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
Unit Price Total			ç	\$1,415,783.70		\$1,644,624.67		\$1,715,879.52		\$1,842,000.00			
(3) Local Small Business Enterprise (LSBE) Preference Amount							\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
(4) LSBE Adjusted Amount					:	\$1,644,624.67		\$1,715,879.52		\$1,842,000.00			
-													

Comments